Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LipoSonix, Inc.	04/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medicis Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	11818 North Creek Parkway North
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011-8225

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

500844065

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7258674
Application Number:	11776436
Patent Number:	7273459
Application Number:	11439706
Application Number:	10751344
Application Number:	11027498
Patent Number:	7311679
Application Number:	11935481
Application Number:	11027911
Application Number:	11027912
Application Number:	11026519
Application Number:	11414080
Application Number:	11027919
Application Number:	12111327
Application Number:	11286042

PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0363

Application Number:	11373419
Application Number:	11532745
Application Number:	12051073
Application Number:	12051081
Application Number:	12364327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 467-9600

Email: jms@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Smolen

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021356-000000US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Smolen

Total Attachments: 2

source=LipoSonix_ChangeNamedoc#page1.tif source=LipoSonix_ChangeNamedoc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0364



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIPOSONIX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIPOSONIX, INC." TO "MEDICIS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3074991 8100

090354206

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT TCATION: 7243417

DATE: 04-14-09

PATENT

REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0365

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:26 AM 04/13/2009 FILED 08:26 AM 04/13/2009 SRV 090354206 - 3074991 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LIPOSONIX, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being Treasurer of LipoSonix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of LipoSonix, Inc. is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 as it now exists and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article 1 reading as follows: "1. The name of the Corporation is Medicis Technologies Corporation."

SECOND: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by unanimous written consent of both the stockholder and the directors.

This Certificate of Amendment is being signed on April 7, 2009.

Richard D. Peterson

Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 04/24/2009